
2000 Census Summary File Three (SF3) - Maryland Selected Economic Characteristics

24.23
14.98
17.01

718

8.48
11.69
12.98

62.82
41.86
33.20

22.29
14.48

9.26

$59,338

$21,080

24.59

3.33
1.49
6.20

10.83
24.30
19.43
12.48
10.91

4.59
6.43

24.24

1.90

2.83

37.05

74.73

5.43
8.65

20.37
17.60
13.32
14.43

6.52

2.57
1.17

9.94

0.62
11.32

14.98
73.08

7.25

4.54
1.61
3.26
9.60
2.58

12.27
9.77

5.60
5.11
8.19

23.97

6.25

12.69

10.97

4.00
22.69
18.00
31.64

4.71
2.03
7.95
0.46

11.38
73.47

(X)

68.06

57.02

54.88
57.02

37.84
0.08

2.73
59.36
62.09
62.16

100.00

100.00

100.00

100.00

100.00

100.00

100.00

(X)
(X)

(X)
(X)
(X)

(X)

(X)

(X)

(X)

(X)

(X)
(X)

(X)

PercentPercent NumberNumber

$24,513
$31,899

Number                   
below

poverty

878
449
657
292

1,652
2,342

98
229
249

146
324
478

4.39

$21,573

$46,708
172

77
320
559

1,254
1,003

644
563
237
332

5,161

$2,412

$6,254

$11,908

$48,497

1,860

146

217

2,843

5,735

$52,555
$39,869

197
90

417
664

1,563
1,351
1,022
1,107

500
763

7,674

58
1,052

1,392
6,792

520
475
761

2,228
674

422
150
303
892
240

1,140
908
581

1,179

1,020

372
2,109
1,673
2,941

9,294

427
184
720

42
1,031
6,658
9,062

1,055

4,552
4,730
4,730
8,295

5,924
12

427
9,294
9,721
9,733

15,657

Mean household income (dollars)

Mean family income (dollars)

Retail trade

Farming, fishing, & forestry occupations

Percent
below

poverty

Female full-time, year-round workers
Male full-time, year-round workers
Median earnings (dollars)

Per capita income (dollars)

Median family income (dollars)
$200,000  or more

$50,000 to $74,999

Less than $10,000
$10,000 to $14,999

$35,000 to $49,999

$15,000 to $24,999
$25,000 to $34,999

$150,000 to $199,999
$100,000 to $149,999
$75,000 to $99,999

Median household income (dollars)
$200,000  or more

Wholesale trade
Manufacturing

Sales & office occupations

Walked

Not in labor force
Armed forces

- Represents zero or rounds to zero.  (X) Not applicable.
Prepared by the Maryland Department of Planning, Planning Data Services, August 2002

Unrelated individuals 15 years and over
Related children 5 to 17 years

Related children under 18 years

Mean Supplemental Security income (dollars)
With Supplemental Security income

$50,000 to $74,999

Self-employed workers in own not 
    incorporated business

Government workers

Unpaid family workers

Service occupations
Management, professional, & related occupations
OCCUPATION

Employed
Civilian labor force

Population 16 years and over
EMPLOYMENT STATUS

Civilian labor force
In labor force

Employed
Unemployed

Percent of civilian labor force

Females 16 years and over
In labor force

Own children under 6 years
All parents in family in labor force

COMMUTING TO WORK

Other means

Public transportation (including taxicab)
Car, truck, or van -- carpooled
Car, truck, or van -- drive alone

Workers 16 years and over

Employed civilian population 16 years and 
over

Mean travel time to work (minutes)
Worked at home

Construction, extraction, & maintenance
    occupations

Agriculture, forestry, fishing & hunting, & mining
INDUSTRY

Production, transportation, & material moving 
    occupations

Information

Construction

Transportation & warehousing, & utilities
    NONINSTITUTIONALIZED POPULATION

Professional, scientific, management, 
     adminstrative,  &  waste management services

Finance, insurance, real estate, & rental & leasing

Education, health, & social services
Arts, entertainment, recreation, accommodation 
    and food service

CLASS OF WORKER

Public administration
Other services (except public administration)

Private wage and salary workers

Less than $10,000
Households

INCOME IN 1999

$10,000 to $14,999

$35,000 to $49,999

$15,000 to $24,999
$25,000 to $34,999

With earnings

$150,000 to $199,999
$100,000 to $149,999
$75,000 to $99,999

With retirement income
Mean public assistance income (dollars)

Mean Social Security income (dollars)
With Social Security income

Mean earnings (dollars)

With public assistance income

Mean retirement income (dollars)

Families

POVERTY STATUS IN 1999

Total Families
With related children under 18 years

With related children under 5 years

Total Families with female 
householder, no husband present

With related children under 18 years
With related children under 5 years

Total Persons
18 years and over

65 years and over

Number                   
for whom 

poverty 
determined

18,037
14,136

3,444
3,863
2,998
3,623

5,161
2,238

655

750
547
156

Kent County    Total
 



2000 Census Summary File Three (SF3) - Maryland Selected Economic Characteristics

295

2.21
1.69
7.12
9.94

21.48
19.60
12.61
12.80

4.95
7.59

25.10

2.25

2.57

37.48

72.15

5.92
7.33

16.07
18.16
13.94
16.86

6.88

1.59
1.16

12.10

0.23
10.05

15.87
73.85

7.25

4.32
1.71
2.84
8.98
2.25

11.18
9.08

5.48
4.76
9.52

28.64

3.97

11.42

9.75

2.43
24.92
17.84
33.63

5.30
1.35

13.40
0.61

10.79
68.56

(X)

69.90

55.36

53.23
55.36

40.47
0.07

2.43
57.03
59.46
59.53

100.00

100.00

100.00

100.00

100.00

100.00

100.00

(X)

(X)

(X)

(X)

(X)

(X)

(X)

(X)

PercentPercent NumberNumber

Number                   
below

poverty

171
802

1,115

55
119
132

72
155
215

45
35

146
204
441
402
259
262
102
156

2,051

869

78

89

1,298

2,498

55
40

205
254
556
629
483
584
238
419

3,462

9
411

648
3,016

224
195
389

1,170
296

177
70

116
367

92
457
371
162

467

398

99
1,018

729
1,374

4,084

210
53

531
24

428
2,718
3,964

422

2,110
2,194
2,194
3,963

2,898
5

174
4,084
4,258
4,263
7,161

Mean household income (dollars)

Mean family income (dollars)

Retail trade

Farming, fishing, & forestry occupations

Percent
below

poverty

Female full-time, year-round workers
Male full-time, year-round workers
Median earnings (dollars)

Per capita income (dollars)

Median family income (dollars)
$200,000  or more

$50,000 to $74,999

Less than $10,000
$10,000 to $14,999

$35,000 to $49,999

$15,000 to $24,999
$25,000 to $34,999

$150,000 to $199,999
$100,000 to $149,999
$75,000 to $99,999

Median household income (dollars)
$200,000  or more

Wholesale trade
Manufacturing

Sales & office occupations

Walked

Not in labor force
Armed forces

- Represents zero or rounds to zero.  (X) Not applicable.
Prepared by the Maryland Department of Planning, Planning Data Services, August 2002

Unrelated individuals 15 years and over
Related children 5 to 17 years

Related children under 18 years

Mean Supplemental Security income (dollars)
With Supplemental Security income

$50,000 to $74,999

Self-employed workers in own not 
    incorporated business

Government workers

Unpaid family workers

Service occupations
Management, professional, & related occupations
OCCUPATION

Employed
Civilian labor force

Population 16 years and over
EMPLOYMENT STATUS

Civilian labor force
In labor force

Employed
Unemployed

Percent of civilian labor force

Females 16 years and over
In labor force

Own children under 6 years
All parents in family in labor force

COMMUTING TO WORK

Other means

Public transportation (including taxicab)
Car, truck, or van -- carpooled
Car, truck, or van -- drive alone

Workers 16 years and over

Employed civilian population 16 years and 
over

Mean travel time to work (minutes)
Worked at home

Construction, extraction, & maintenance
    occupations

Agriculture, forestry, fishing & hunting, & mining
INDUSTRY

Production, transportation, & material moving 
    occupations

Information

Construction

Transportation & warehousing, & utilities
    NONINSTITUTIONALIZED POPULATION

Professional, scientific, management, 
     adminstrative,  &  waste management services

Finance, insurance, real estate, & rental & leasing

Education, health, & social services
Arts, entertainment, recreation, accommodation 
    and food service

CLASS OF WORKER

Public administration
Other services (except public administration)

Private wage and salary workers

Less than $10,000
Households

INCOME IN 1999

$10,000 to $14,999

$35,000 to $49,999

$15,000 to $24,999
$25,000 to $34,999

With earnings

$150,000 to $199,999
$100,000 to $149,999
$75,000 to $99,999

With retirement income
Mean public assistance income (dollars)

Mean Social Security income (dollars)
With Social Security income

Mean earnings (dollars)

With public assistance income

Mean retirement income (dollars)

Families

POVERTY STATUS IN 1999

Total Families
With related children under 18 years

With related children under 5 years

Total Families with female 
householder, no husband present

With related children under 18 years
With related children under 5 years

Total Persons
18 years and over

65 years and over

Number                   
for whom 

poverty
determined

4.08

21.64

$43,475

$47,270

$2,174

$56,494

$21,186

$11,910

$5,626

(NA)
(NA)

(NA)
(NA)

(NA)
(NA)
(NA)(NA)

2,051
900
265

398
287

94

7,540
6,013
1,554

10.47
17.22
27.03

33.15
41.39
57.91

14.78
13.33
10.98

           Kent County       InsidePFA

(NA)

(NA)

(NA)

(NA)

(NA)

(NA)

(NA)
(NA)

(NA)
(NA)
(NA)



2000 Census Summary File Three (SF3) - Maryland Selected Economic Characteristics

423

4.07
1.36
5.59

11.42
26.16
19.33
12.39

9.66
4.35
5.67

23.53

1.62

3.04

36.69

76.86

5.04
9.74

23.90
17.15
12.81
12.42

6.22

3.37
1.18

8.17

0.94
12.31

14.27
72.48

7.25

4.71
1.54
3.59

10.08
2.85

13.11
10.31

5.68
5.38
7.15

20.31

8.04

13.67

11.93

5.24
20.95
18.13
30.08

4.26
2.56
3.71
0.35

11.84
77.29

(X)

66.83

58.55

56.38
58.55

35.61
0.09

2.98
61.32
64.30
64.39

100.00

100.00

100.00

100.00

100.00

100.00

100.00

(X)

(X)

(X)

(X)

(X)

(X)

(X)

(X)

PercentPercent NumberNumber

Number                   
below

poverty

121
850

1,227

43
110
117

74
169
263

127
42

174
355
813
601
385
301
135
176

3,110

991

68

128

1,545

3,237

142
50

212
410

1,007
722
539
523
262
344

4,212

49
641

744
3,776

296
280
372

1,058
378

245
80

187
525
148
683
537
419

712

622

273
1,091

944
1,567

5,210

217
131
189

18
603

3,940
5,098

633

2,442
2,536
2,536
4,332

3,026
7

253
5,210
5,463
5,470
8,496

Mean household income (dollars)

Mean family income (dollars)

Retail trade

Farming, fishing, & forestry occupations

Percent
below

poverty

Female full-time, year-round workers
Male full-time, year-round workers
Median earnings (dollars)

Per capita income (dollars)

Median family income (dollars)
$200,000  or more

$50,000 to $74,999

Less than $10,000
$10,000 to $14,999

$35,000 to $49,999

$15,000 to $24,999
$25,000 to $34,999

$150,000 to $199,999
$100,000 to $149,999
$75,000 to $99,999

Median household income (dollars)
$200,000  or more

Wholesale trade
Manufacturing

Sales & office occupations

Walked

Not in labor force
Armed forces

- Represents zero or rounds to zero.  (X) Not applicable.
Prepared by the Maryland Department of Planning, Planning Data Services, August 2002

Unrelated individuals 15 years and over
Related children 5 to 17 years

Related children under 18 years

Mean Supplemental Security income (dollars)
With Supplemental Security income

$50,000 to $74,999

Self-employed workers in own not 
    incorporated business

Government workers

Unpaid family workers

Service occupations
Management, professional, & related occupations
OCCUPATION

Employed
Civilian labor force

Population 16 years and over
EMPLOYMENT STATUS

Civilian labor force
In labor force

Employed
Unemployed

Percent of civilian labor force

Females 16 years and over
In labor force

Own children under 6 years
All parents in family in labor force

COMMUTING TO WORK

Other means

Public transportation (including taxicab)
Car, truck, or van -- carpooled
Car, truck, or van -- drive alone

Workers 16 years and over

Employed civilian population 16 years and 
over

Mean travel time to work (minutes)
Worked at home

Construction, extraction, & maintenance
    occupations

Agriculture, forestry, fishing & hunting, & mining
INDUSTRY

Production, transportation, & material moving 
    occupations

Information

Construction

Transportation & warehousing, & utilities
    NONINSTITUTIONALIZED POPULATION

Professional, scientific, management, 
     adminstrative,  &  waste management services

Finance, insurance, real estate, & rental & leasing

Education, health, & social services
Arts, entertainment, recreation, accommodation 
    and food service

CLASS OF WORKER

Public administration
Other services (except public administration)

Private wage and salary workers

Less than $10,000
Households

INCOME IN 1999

$10,000 to $14,999

$35,000 to $49,999

$15,000 to $24,999
$25,000 to $34,999

With earnings

$150,000 to $199,999
$100,000 to $149,999
$75,000 to $99,999

With retirement income
Mean public assistance income (dollars)

Mean Social Security income (dollars)
With Social Security income

Mean earnings (dollars)

With public assistance income

Mean retirement income (dollars)

Families

POVERTY STATUS IN 1999

Total Families
With related children under 18 years

With related children under 5 years

Total Families with female 
householder, no husband present

With related children under 18 years
With related children under 5 years

Total Persons
18 years and over

65 years and over

Number                   
for whom 

poverty
determined

4.64

26.86

$52,372

$56,899

$2,682

$61,213

$20,986

$11,906

$6,690

(NA)
(NA)

(NA)
(NA)

(NA)
(NA)
(NA)(NA)

3,110
1,338

390

352
260

62

10,497
8,123
1,890

8.47
12.63
19.07

33.26
42.40
70.34

11.69
10.47

6.42

           Kent County       OutsidePFA

(NA)

(NA)

(NA)

(NA)

(NA)

(NA)

(NA)
(NA)

(NA)
(NA)
(NA)


