## 2000 Census Summary File Three (SF3) - Maryland Selected Economic Characteristics

Kent County Total

EMPLOYMENT STATUS	Number	Percent	INCOME IN 1999	Nun	nber	Percent
Population 16 years and over	15,657	100.00	Households	7,674		100.00
In labor force	9,733	62.16	Less than \$10,000	763		9.94
Civilian labor force	9,721	62.09	\$10,000 to \$14,999	500		6.52
Employed	9,294	59.36	\$15,000 to \$24,999	1,107		14.43
Unemployed	427	2.73	\$25,000 to \$34,999	1,022		13.32
Percent of civilian labor force	4.39	(X)	\$35,000 to \$49,999	1,	,351	17.60
Armed forces	12	0.08	\$50,000 to \$74,999	1,	,563	20.37
Not in labor force	5,924	37.84	\$75,000 to \$99,999		664	8.65
	8 205	100.00	\$100,000 to \$149,999		417	5.43
Females 16 years and over In labor force	8,295 4,730	100.00 57.02	\$150,000 to \$199,999	90		1.17
Civilian labor force	4,730	57.02 57.02	\$200,000 or more	197		2.57
Employed	4,730	54.88	Median household income (dollars)	\$39,		(X)
Employed	4,552	54.88	Mean household income (dollars)	\$52,	,555	(X)
Own children under 6 years	1,055	100.00	With earnings	5,	,735	74.73
All parents in family in labor force	718	68.06	Mean earnings (dollars)	\$48,		(X)
			With Social Security income		,843	37.05
COMMUTING TO WORK			Mean Social Security income (dollars)	\$11,		(X)
Workers 16 years and over	9,062	100.00	With Supplemental Security income		217	2.83
Car, truck, or van drive alone	6,658	73.47	Mean Supplemental Security income (dollars)		,254	(X)
Car, truck, or van carpooled	1,031	11.38	With public assistance income		146	1.90
Public transportation (including taxicab)	42	0.46	Mean public assistance income (dollars)		,412	(X)
Walked	720	7.95	With retirement income		,860	24.24
Other means	184	2.03	Mean retirement income (dollars)	\$21,	,080	(X)
Worked at home	427	4.71	Families	5	,161	100.00
Mean travel time to work (minutes)	24.59	(X)	Less than \$10,000		332	6.43
Fundament similian manufaction 16 means and			\$10,000 to \$14,999		237	4.59
Employed civilian population 16 years and over	9,294	100.00	\$15,000 to \$24,999		563	10.91
OCCUPATION			\$25,000 to \$34,999	644		12.48
Management, professional, & related occupations	2,941	31.64	\$35,000 to \$49,999	1,003		19.43
Service occupations	1,673	18.00	\$50,000 to \$74,999	1,254		24.30
Sales & office occupations	2,109	22.69	\$75,000 to \$99,999	559		10.83
Farming, fishing, & forestry occupations	372	4.00	\$100,000 to \$149,999	320		6.20
Construction, extraction, & maintenance			\$150,000 to \$199,999	77		1.49
occupations	1,020	10.97	\$200,000 or more	172		3.33
Production, transportation, & material moving	1,179	12.69	Median family income (dollars)	\$46,708		(X)
occupations	1,179	12.09	Mean family income (dollars)	\$59,338		(X)
			Per capita income (dollars)	\$21,	,573	(X)
INDUSTRY			Median earnings (dollars)			
Agriculture, forestry, fishing & hunting, & mining	581	6.25	Male full-time, year-round workers	\$31,899		(X)
Construction	908	9.77	Female full-time, year-round workers	\$24,	,513	(X)
Manufacturing	1,140	12.27				
Wholesale trade Retail trade	240	2.58		Nh		
Transportation & warehousing, & utilities	892 303	9.60 3.26		Number for whom	Number	Percent
Information	150	1.61		poverty	below	below
Finance, insurance, real estate, & rental & leasing	422	4.54	POVERTY STATUS IN 1999	determined	poverty	poverty
Professional, scientific, management,	722	т.5т	Total Persons	18,037	2,342	12.98
adminstrative, & waste management services	674	7.25	18 years and over	14,136	1,652	11.69
Education, health, & social services	2,228	23.97	65 years and over	3,444	292	8.48
Arts, entertainment, recreation, accommodation	_,		Related children under 18 years	3,863	657	17.01
and food service	761	8.19	Related children 5 to 17 years	2,998	449	14.98
Other services (except public administration)	475	5.11	Unrelated individuals 15 years and over	3,623	878	24.23
Public administration	520	5.60	Total For-	5 1 6 1	170	0.26
			Total Families	5,161	478	9.26
CLASS OF WORKER			With related children under 18 years With related children under 5 years	2,238 655	324 146	14.48 22.29
Private wage and salary workers	6,792	73.08	with related emuten under 5 years	000	140	22.29
Government workers	6,792 1,392	14.98	Total Families with female			
Self-employed workers in own not	1,392	14.20	householder, no husband present	750	249	33.20
incorporated business	1,052	11.32	With related children under 18 years	547	229	41.86
Unpaid family workers	58	0.62	With related children under 5 years	156	98	62.82

- Represents zero or rounds to zero. (X) Not applicable. Prepared by the Maryland Department of Planning, Planning Data Services, August 2002

## 2000 Census Summary File Three (SF3) - Maryland Selected Economic Characteristics

Kent County InsidePFA

Kent County Inside	PFA					
EMPLOYMENT STATUS	Number	Percent	INCOME IN 1999	Nun	nber	Percent
Population 16 years and over	7,161	100.00	Households	3,	,462	100.00
In labor force	4,263	59.53	Less than \$10,000	419		12.10
Civilian labor force	4,258	59.46	\$10,000 to \$14,999	238		6.88
Employed	4,084	57.03	\$15,000 to \$24,999	584		16.86
Unemployed	174	2.43	\$25,000 to \$34,999	483		13.94
Percent of civilian labor force	4.08	(X)	\$35,000 to \$49,999	629		18.16
Armed forces	5	0.07	\$50,000 to \$74,999		556	16.07
Not in labor force	2,898	40.47	\$75,000 to \$99,999		254	7.33
Females 16 years and over	3,963	100.00	\$100,000 to \$149,999		205	5.92
In labor force	2,194		\$150,000 to \$199,999		40	1.16
Civilian labor force	2,194 2,194	55.36 55.36	\$200,000 or more	55		1.59
Employed	2,194	53.23	Median household income (dollars)		NA)	(NA)
Employed	2,110	55.25	Mean household income (dollars)	\$47,	,270	(X)
Own children under 6 years	422	100.00	With earnings	2.	498	72.15
All parents in family in labor force	295	69.90	Mean earnings (dollars)	\$43,		(X)
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		07170	With Social Security income		,298	37.48
COMMUTING TO WORK			Mean Social Security income (dollars)	\$11,		(X)
Workers 16 years and over	3,964	100.00	With Supplemental Security income	+,	89	2.57
Car, truck, or van drive alone	2,718	68.56	Mean Supplemental Security income (dollars)	\$5.	,626	(X)
Car, truck, or van carpooled	428	10.79	With public assistance income	,	78	2.25
Public transportation (including taxicab)	24	0.61	Mean public assistance income (dollars)	\$2.	,174	(X)
Walked	531	13.40	With retirement income		869	25.10
Other means	53	1.35	Mean retirement income (dollars)	\$21,	186	(X)
Worked at home	210	5.30				
Mean travel time to work (minutes)	21.64	(X)	Families		,051	100.00
			Less than \$10,000		156	7.59
Employed civilian population 16 years and		100.00	\$10,000 to \$14,999		102	4.95
over	4,084	100.00	\$15,000 to \$24,999		262	12.80
OCCUPATION			\$25,000 to \$34,999		259	12.61
Management, professional, & related occupations	1,374	33.63	\$35,000 to \$49,999	402		19.60
Service occupations	729	17.84	\$50,000 to \$74,999	441		21.48
Sales & office occupations	1,018	24.92	\$75,000 to \$99,999	204		9.94
Farming, fishing, & forestry occupations	99	2.43	\$100,000 to \$149,999	146		7.12
Construction, extraction, & maintenance	209	0.75	\$150,000 to \$199,999	35		1.69
occupations	398	9.75	\$200,000 or more	45		2.21
Production, transportation, & material moving occupations	467	11.42	Median family income (dollars) Mean family income (dollars)	(NA) \$56,494 (NA)		(NA)
occupations			Per capita income (dollars)			(X)
INDUSTRY			-	()	INA)	(NA)
Agriculture, forestry, fishing & hunting, & mining	162	3.97	Median earnings (dollars)			
Construction	371	9.08	Male full-time, year-round workers		NA)	(NA)
Manufacturing	457	11.18	Female full-time, year-round workers	()	NA)	(NA)
Wholesale trade	437 92	2.25				
Retail trade	367	8.98		Number		
Transportation & warehousing, & utilities	116	2.84		for whom	Number	Percent
Information	70	1.71		poverty	below	below
Finance, insurance, real estate, & rental & leasing	177	4.32	POVERTY STATUS IN 1999	determined	poverty	poverty
Professional, scientific, management,	1,,	1102	Total Persons	7,540	1,115	14.78
adminstrative, & waste management services	296	7.25	18 years and over	6,013	802	13.33
Education, health, & social services	1,170	28.64	65 years and over	1,554	171	10.98
Arts, entertainment, recreation, accommodation	,		Related children under 18 years	(NA)	(NA)	(NA)
and food service	389	9.52	Related children 5 to 17 years	(NA)	(NA)	(NA)
Other services (except public administration)	195	4.76	Unrelated individuals 15 years and over	(NA)	(NA)	(NA)
Public administration	224	5.48				
			Total Families With related children under 18 years	2,051	215	10.47
CLASS OF WORKER			With related children under 18 years	900	155	17.22
Private wage and salary workers	3,016	73.85	With related children under 5 years	265	72	27.03
Government workers	3,016 648	73.85 15.87	Total Families with female			
Self-employed workers in own not	040	13.07	householder, no husband present	398	132	33.15
incorporated business	411	10.05	With related children under 18 years	287	119	41.39
Unpaid family workers	9	0.23	With related children under 5 years	94	55	57.91
Depresents zero er rounds to zero (V) Not applicable						

- Represents zero or rounds to zero. (X) Not applicable. Prepared by the Maryland Department of Planning, Planning Data Services, August 2002

## 2000 Census Summary File Three (SF3) - Maryland Selected Economic Characteristics

Kent County OutsidePFA

Kent County Outs	uci l'A					
EMPLOYMENT STATUS	Number	Percent	INCOME IN 1999	Nun		Percent
Population 16 years and over	8,496	100.00	Households		,212	100.00
In labor force	5,470	64.39	Less than \$10,000	344		8.17
Civilian labor force	5,463	64.30	\$10,000 to \$14,999	262		6.22
Employed	5,210	61.32	\$15,000 to \$24,999 \$25,000 to \$24,000	523		12.42
Unemployed	253	2.98	\$25,000 to \$34,999 \$25,000 to \$40,000	539		12.81
Percent of civilian labor force Armed forces	4.64 7	(X) 0.09	\$35,000 to \$49,999 \$50,000 to \$74,999	722 1,007		17.15 23.90
Not in labor force	3,026	35.61	\$75,000 to \$99,999		,007 410	23.90 9.74
Not ill labor lorce	3,020	55.01	\$100,000 to \$149,999		212	9.74 5.04
Females 16 years and over	4,332	100.00	\$150,000 to \$199,999		50	1.18
In labor force	2,536	58.55	\$200,000 or more		142	3.37
Civilian labor force	2,536	58.55	Median household income (dollars)		NA)	(NA)
Employed	2,442	56.38	Mean household income (dollars)	\$56,	,	(X)
Own children under 6 years	633	100.00	With earnings		,237	76.86
All parents in family in labor force	423	66.83	Mean earnings (dollars)	\$52,		(X)
			With Social Security income		,545	36.69
COMMUTING TO WORK	5 009	100.00	Mean Social Security income (dollars)	\$11,906		(X)
Workers 16 years and over Car, truck, or van drive alone	5,098 3,940	100.00 77.29	With Supplemental Security income Mean Supplemental Security income (dollars)		128	3.04
Car, truck, or van carpooled	5,940 603	11.84	With public assistance income	<b>\$</b> 0,	,690 68	(X) 1.62
Public transportation (including taxicab)	18	0.35	Mean public assistance income (dollars)	¢n	,682	(X)
Walked	189	3.71	With retirement income		,082 991	23.53
Other means	131	2.56	Mean retirement income (dollars)	\$20,		(X)
Worked at home	217	4.26		ψ20,	,900	()
Mean travel time to work (minutes)	26.86	(X)	Families	3,	,110	100.00
			Less than \$10,000		176	5.67
Employed civilian population 16 years and			\$10,000 to \$14,999		135	4.35
over	5,210	100.00	\$15,000 to \$24,999		301	9.66
OCCUPATION			\$25,000 to \$34,999	385		12.39
Management, professional, & related occupations	1,567	30.08	\$35,000 to \$49,999 \$50,000 to \$74,000	601		19.33
Service occupations	944	18.13	\$50,000 to \$74,999 \$75,000 to \$00,000	813		26.16
Sales & office occupations	1,091	20.95	\$75,000 to \$99,999 \$100,000 to \$149,999	355		11.42 5.59
Farming, fishing, & forestry occupations	273	5.24	\$150,000 to \$199,999	174 42		1.36
Construction, extraction, & maintenance	622	11.93	\$200,000 or more	42 127		4.07
occupations Production, transportation, & material moving	022	11.95	Median family income (dollars)	(NA)		(NA)
occupations	712	13.67	Mean family income (dollars)	\$61,213		(X)
-			Per capita income (dollars)	(NA)		(NA)
INDUSTRY			Median earnings (dollars)			
Agriculture, forestry, fishing & hunting, & mining	419	8.04	Male full-time, year-round workers	(NA)		(NA)
Construction	537	10.31	Female full-time, year-round workers		NA)	(NA)
Manufacturing	683	13.11		```		
Wholesale trade	148	2.85		Number		
Retail trade	525	10.08		for whom	Number	Percent
Transportation & warehousing, & utilities	187	3.59		poverty	below	below
Information Finance, insurance, real estate, & rental & leasing	80 245	1.54 4.71	POVERTY STATUS IN 1999	determined	poverty	poverty
Professional, scientific, management,	245	4.71	Total Persons	10,497	1,227	11.69
adminstrative, & waste management services	378	7.25	18 years and over	8,123	850	10.47
Education, health, & social services	1,058	20.31	65 years and over	1,890	121	6.42
Arts, entertainment, recreation, accommodation	1,050	20.51	Related children under 18 years	(NA)	(NA)	(NA)
and food service	372	7.15	Related children 5 to 17 years	(NA)	(NA)	(NA)
Other services (except public administration)	280	5.38	Unrelated individuals 15 years and over	(NA)	(NA)	(NA)
Public administration	296	5.68	Total Forcilias			
			<b>Total Families</b> With related children under 18 years	3,110	263	8.47
CLASS OF WORKER			With related children under 18 years	1,338	169	12.63
Private wage and salary workers	3,776	72.48	, in related emilient under 5 years	390	74	19.07
Government workers	744	14.27	Total Families with female			
Self-employed workers in own not			householder, no husband present	352	117	33.26
incorporated business	641	12.31	With related children under 18 years	260	110	42.40
Unpaid family workers	49	0.94	With related children under 5 years	62	43	70.34

- Represents zero or rounds to zero. (X) Not applicable. Prepared by the Maryland Department of Planning, Planning Data Services, August 2002